

SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS

ATTORNEY-GENERAL’S DEPARTMENT

Group: Written

Program: Whole-of-Portfolio

Question: BE14/138

Senator Ludwig asked the following question at the hearing on 26-29 May 2014:

1. How much has the Department/Agency spent on Advertising since Additional Estimates in February, 2014? Including through the use of agencies.

2. Please detail each advertising campaign including its cost, where the advertising appeared, production costs, who approved, ministerial or ministerial staff involvement in commissioning.

The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:

1. The portfolio’s response to this question is set out in Table 1 below. This response covers the period 7 September 2013 to 29 May 2014. This Table lists only those agencies that spent money on advertising during this period.

2. To attempt to provide the level of detail requested from the portfolio would involve an unreasonable diversion of resources.

Table 1


Department / Agency 1. How much has the Department/Agency spent on advertising since Additional Estimates in February 2014? Including

through the use of agencies.

Attorney-General’s

Department

$24,581 in departmental costs

$1,296,834 in royal commission costs

Australian Crime

Commission

$1,500

Australian Federal Police $37,506

Australian Financial Security

Authority

$16,467

Australian Human Rights

Commission

$980

Australian Institute of Criminology

$2,879


Australian Security Intelligence Organisation

$299,149

Federal Court of Australia $64,427

High Court of Australia $2,921

Office of the Australian Information Commissioner

$150

National Archives of Australia

$22,902

Australia Council for the Arts $9,009

Australian Film, Television

and Radio School

$93,841

Australian National Maritime

Museum

$158,599

Bundanon Trust $10,033

Creative Partnerships

Australia

$2,198

Museum of Australian

Democracy/Old Parliament

House

$94,934

National Film and Sound

Archive

$26,927

National Gallery of Australia $36,868

National Library of Australia $36,610

National Museum of

Australia

$130,991

National Portrait Gallery of

Australia

$250,793

Screen Australia $6,564

